Guttmacher’s abortion facility report (Feb 2026)

Number of Brick-and-Mortar Abortion Clinics Declined Slightly between 2024 and
2025, New York: Guttmacher Institute, 2026

Number of clinics providing abortions and changes over time, by state

Jurisdiction Clinics as of March 2024* Clinics as of December 2025 % change in number of clinics
us 765 753 -2%
Alabama (total ban) 0 0]

Alaska 3 2 -33%
Arizona 8 9 12%
Arkansas (total ban) 0 o]

California 177 175 -1%
Colorado 23 23 0%
Connecticut 18 17 -6%
Delaware 5 5 0%
District of Columbia 4 3 -25%
Florida 53 49 -8%
Georgia 14 13 7%
Hawaii 6 7 17%
Idaho (total ban) 0 o]

Illinois 33 31 -6%


https://www.guttmacher.org/report/abortion-clinics-united-states-2024-2025

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky (total ban)
Louisiana (total ban)
Maine

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi (total ban)
Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

18

26

24

25

1

18

25

30

22

10

0%

17%

-4%

25%

-12%

-9%

-33%

-12%



New Hampshire 5 5 0%

New Jersey 34 33 -3%
New Mexico 13 14 8%
New York 104 96 -8%
North Carolina 15 16 7%
North Dakota (total ban) 0 0
Ohio 9 12 33%
Oklahoma (total ban) 0 0
Oregon 17 16 -6%
Pennsylvania 19 18 -5%
Rhode Island 1 1 0%
South Carolina 3 3 0%
South Dakota (total ban) 0 0
Tennessee (total ban) 0 0
Texas (total ban) 0 o]
Utah 4 3 -25%
Vermont 5 4 -20%
Virginia 19 21 1%
Washington 39 39 0%
West Virginia (total ban) 0 ¢}
Wisconsin 4 5 25%
Wyoming 1 1 0%

* Clinic numbers may differ from those previously published based on updated information.

Suggested Citation

Jones RK, Braccia A and Stoskopf-Ehrlich E, Number of Brick-and-Mortar Abortion Clinics Declined Slightly between
2024 and 2025, New York: Guttmacher Institute, 2026, https://www.guttmacher.org/report/abortion-clinics-united-
states-2024-2025.

DOI: https://doi.org/101363/2026.300846



