

Guttmacher's abortion facility report (Feb 2026)

Number of Brick-and-Mortar Abortion Clinics Declined Slightly between 2024 and 2025, New York: [Guttmacher Institute, 2026](#)

Number of clinics providing abortions and changes over time, by state

Jurisdiction	Clinics as of March 2024*	Clinics as of December 2025	% change in number of clinics
US	765	753	-2%
Alabama (total ban)	0	0	
Alaska	3	2	-33%
Arizona	8	9	12%
Arkansas (total ban)	0	0	
California	177	175	-1%
Colorado	23	23	0%
Connecticut	18	17	-6%
Delaware	5	5	0%
District of Columbia	4	3	-25%
Florida	53	49	-8%
Georgia	14	13	-7%
Hawaii	6	7	17%
Idaho (total ban)	0	0	
Illinois	33	31	-6%

Iowa	3	3	0%
Kansas	6	7	17%
Kentucky (total ban)	0	0	
Louisiana (total ban)	0	0	
Maine	18	18	0%
Maryland	26	25	-4%
Massachusetts	24	30	25%
Michigan	25	22	-12%
Minnesota	11	10	-9%
Mississippi (total ban)	0	0	
Missouri	0	3	
Montana	5	5	0%
Nebraska	3	2	-33%
Nevada	8	7	-12%

New Hampshire	5	5	0%
New Jersey	34	33	-3%
New Mexico	13	14	8%
New York	104	96	-8%
North Carolina	15	16	7%
North Dakota (total ban)	0	0	
Ohio	9	12	33%
Oklahoma (total ban)	0	0	
Oregon	17	16	-6%
Pennsylvania	19	18	-5%
Rhode Island	1	1	0%
South Carolina	3	3	0%
South Dakota (total ban)	0	0	
Tennessee (total ban)	0	0	
Texas (total ban)	0	0	
Utah	4	3	-25%
Vermont	5	4	-20%
Virginia	19	21	11%
Washington	39	39	0%

West Virginia (total ban)	0	0	
Wisconsin	4	5	25%
Wyoming	1	1	0%

* Clinic numbers may differ from those [previously published](#) based on updated information.

Suggested Citation

Jones RK, Braccia A and Stoskopf-Ehrlich E, *Number of Brick-and-Mortar Abortion Clinics Declined Slightly between 2024 and 2025*, New York: Guttmacher Institute, 2026, <https://www.guttmacher.org/report/abortion-clinics-united-states-2024-2025>.

DOI: <https://doi.org/10.1363/2026.300846>